1
Note: For ATV2500BQ and
ATV2500BQL (PLCC/LCC
package only) pin 4 and
pin 26 connections are not
required.
Pin Configurations
Pin Name Function

ATV2500B
15
Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tCOS
(ns)
Ext. f MAXS
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
12 7.5 69 ATV2500B-12JC 44J Commercial
ATV2500B-12KC 44KW (0°C to 70°C)
15 10 52 ATV2500B-15JC 44J Commercial
ATV2500B-15KC 44KW (0°C to 70°C)
ATV2500B-15JI 44J Industrial
ATV2500B-15KI 44KW (-40°C to 85°C)
ATV2500B-15KM 44KW Military
ATV2500B-15LM 44LW (-55°C to 125°C)
ATV2500B-15KM/883 44KW Military/883C
ATV2500B-15LM/883 44LW (-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
20 11 40 ATV2500BL-20JC 44J Commercial
ATV2500BL-20KC 44KW (0°C to 70°C)
ATV2500BL-20JI 44J Industrial
ATV2500BL-20KI 44KW (-40°C to 85°C)
ATV2500BL-20KM 44KW Military
ATV2500BL-20LM 44LW (-55°C to 125°C)
ATV2500BL-20KM/883 44KW Military/883C
ATV2500BL-20LM/883 44LW (-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
20 11 40 ATV2500BQ-20DC 40DW6 Commercial
ATV2500BQ-20JC 44J (0°C to 70°C)
ATV2500BQ-20KC 44KW
ATV2500BQ-20PC 40P6
25 12 31 ATV2500BQ-25DC 40DW6 Commercial
ATV2500BQ-25JC 44J (0°C to 70°C)
ATV2500BQ-25KC 44KW
ATV2500BQ-25PC 40P6
ATV2500BQ-25DI 40DW6 Industrial
ATV2500BQ-25JI 44J (-40°C to 85°C)
ATV2500BQ-25KI 44KW
ATV2500BQ-25PI 40P6
ATV2500BQ-25DM 40DW6 Military/883C
ATV2500BQ-25KM 44KW (-55°C to 125°C)
ATV2500BQ-25LM 44LW
ATV2500BQ-25DM/883 40DW6 Military/883C
ATV2500BQ-25KM/883 44KW (-55°C to 125°C)
ATV2500BQ-25LM/883 44LW Class B, Fully Compliant
ATV2500B16
25 12 31 ATV2500BQL-25DC 40DW6 Commercial
ATV2500BQL-25JC 44J (0°C to 70°C)
ATV2500BQL-25KC 44KW
ATV2500BQL-25PC 40P6
25 12 31 ATV2500BQL-25DI 40DW6 Industrial
ATV2500BQL-25JI 44J (-40°C to 85°C)
ATV2500BQL-25KI 44KW
ATV2500BQL-25PI 40P6
30 15 26 ATV2500BQL-30DM 40DW6 Military/883C
ATV2500BQL-30KM 44KW (-55°C to 125°C)
ATV2500BQL-30LM 44LW
15 26 ATV2500BQL-30DM/883 40DW6 Military/883C
ATV2500BQL-30KM/883 44KW (-55°C to 125°C)
ATV2500BQL-30LM/883 44LW Class B, Fully Compliant
15 10 52 5962 - 9154504MXX 44LW Military/883C
5962 - 9154504MYX 44KW (-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
20 11 40 5962 - 9154505MXX 44LW Military/883C